INVESTMENT OF NEW SUGAR ASSET IN BRAZIL - UVP

1. BACKGROUND

The Board of Directors of Indofood Agri Resources Ltd. (the "Company" or “IndoAgri”) wishes
to announce that the Company’s 50%:50% joint venture with Ápia SP Participações S.A
(“Apia” or “JF Family”), Companhia Mineira de Açúcar e Álcool Participações (“CMAA”) has
entered into an arrangement with JFLIM Participações S/A (“JFLIM”), whereby JFLIM will
transfer its 100%-owned subsidiary, Vale do Pontal Açucar e Alcool Ltda (“UVP”) to CMAA.
JFLIM is a 50%:50% joint venture between JF Family and Rio Grande Investment Pte. Ltd.
(“Rio Grande”), a member of the Salim group.

In consideration for the transfer of UVP, CMAA will issue new shares to JFLIM based on an
agreed valuation of approximately R$ 75.9 million (equivalent to US$19.7 million1).

Post the issuance of new shares, CMAA will be 35% each owned by IndoAgri and JF Family,
and 30% by JFLIM.  Effectively, JF Family will maintain its 50% interest (direct and indirect via
JFLIM) in CMAA, whereas Rio Grande will own an effective 15% interest in CMAA.

Shareholders of CMAA

Current Structure Post issue of new shares
No of shares % No of shares %

IndoAgri Brazil Participações Ltda.* 372,428,776 50% 372,428,776 35%
Ápia 372,428,776 50% 372,428,776 35%
JFLIM - 0% 319,224,665 30%
Total 744,857,552 100% 1,064,082,217 100%
* A wholly-owned subsidiary of IndoAgri

2. OVERVIEW OF THE ACQUISITION

2.1 Information on the assets

UVP is principally engaged in the cultivation and processing of sugar cane for the production
and marketing of ethanol and sugar.  Currently it operates one factory in Minas Gerais with a
total cane crushing capacity of 2.5 million MT per year.

2.2 Rationale for the acquisition

Brazil is a leader in the global sugar and ethanol industry due to its unique advantages, such as
productivity, favorable climate and abundant land for future expansion.

The acquisition will enable CMAA to expand its footprint in the sugar and ethanol industry in